HIGHLIGHTS FINANCIAL REVIEW BUSINESS REVIEW SUMMARY & OUTLOOK APPENDIX

1 PUT option related to the acquisition of Galicia minority stake

FY 2022. Financial Results

EUR Million

40

FY

2022 2021 Change

Financial Result (18.9) (15.9) (18.7)%

IFRS16 impact (6.9) (7.5) 9.1%

Exchange rate differences & others (3.2) (2.4) (31.6)%

Financial Results (28.9) (25.9) (11.8)%

PUT option 1 (4.8) 0.0

Total Net Financial Results (33.7) (25.9) (30.3)%

HIGHLIGHTS FINANCIAL REVIEW BUSINESS REVIEW SUMMARY & OUTLOOK APPENDIX

Revenue

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

vs LY vs LY vs LY vs LY vs LY

Energy & Industry 10.1% 10.1% 7.0% 8.0% 8.7%

Laboratories 6.3% 11.6% 6.5% 6.2% 7.5%

AUTO (1.3)% 4.1% (1.6)% (0.4)% 0.2%

IDIADA 15.4% 19.8% 28.1% 20.5% 21.0%

Total Applus Organic @ constant rates 7.2% 9.9% 7.3% 7.6% 8.0%

Inorganic 5.3% 4.3% 1.3% 2.5% 3.3%

Total Applus @ constant rates 12.5% 14.2% 8.7% 10.2% 11.3%

FX 2.5% 4.7% 6.2% 2.7% 4.1%

Total Applus 15.0% 18.9% 14.9% 12.9% 15.4%

Organic Revenue Growth by quarter and division

EUR Million

41

HIGHLIGHTS FINANCIAL REVIEW BUSINESS REVIEW SUMMARY & OUTLOOK APPENDIX

FY 2022 E&I and LABS PROFORMA adjusted for Aerospace

EUR Million

42

FY 2022

REVENUE ACTUAL Aerospace PROFORMA

Energy & Industry 1,120.7 (25.5) 1,095.2

Labs 190.4 25.5 215.8

FY 2022

AOP ACTUAL Aerospace PROFORMA

Energy & Industry 81.2 (4.3) 76.9

% AOP Margin 7.2% 7.0%

Labs 26.7 4.3 31.0

% AOP Margin 14.0% 14.4%

HIGHLIGHTS FINANCIAL REVIEW BUSINESS REVIEW SUMMARY & OUTLOOK APPENDIX

Q4 & FY 2022.
Summary Income
Statement

EUR Million

43

Q4 FY

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Revenue 531.0 470.5 12.9% 2,049.9 1,776.7 15.4%

Adj. Op. Profit b / AD1 55.9 49.7 12.5% 207.8 179.5 15.8%

Adj. Op. Profit margin b / AD 1 10.5% 10.6% 10.1% 10.1%

Accelerated depreciation (1.7) (1.1) (5.8) (4.2)

Adj. Operating Profit 54.2 48.5 11.7% 202.0 175.2 15.3%

Adj. Op. Profit margin 10.2% 10.3% 9.9% 9.9%

PPA Amortisation (15.0) (18.8) (67.2) (65.6)

Other results (3.6) (4.1) (9.6) (8.2)